���������� � ��
�� �����

'����

%A
���, �

�$$���
�$
����������

��
�7��

�� �����

'����

�7��

 (��� .)
 .)� .)

	��-�'�����
������
 � � � �

:�������+��&�	���
��H�����	�� %�*� �#�#� %"�# * �">�

4	��	'��&��������� � I� "�#� �>"

 � �#�#� I� �">"

'�����
������
 � � �

4	,�	������� � "��� I� �>B

���
���
���
��������,��&��� � 9�9� I� 1>1

���
��
����
��H��,�&�	��� � �"��� I� ��>B

� � ���9� I� �B>1

����&
������
 � �8� � I� �0>4

'�����
&��(�&�����
 � � �

���
���
���
��������&��� %�*� %9� *� %"�9*� =B>�?

	��-�'�����
&��(�&�����
 � � �

:�	���	���
����&����&���� � %��9*� I� =�>1?

����&
&��(�&�����
 � % ��*� %"�9*� =4>B?

	��
������
 � ���A� %"�9*� ��>�

 � � �

��������
 � � �

6�	1�����	��������������,�� � �#�#� I� �">"

4	,�	����������,�� � "��� I� �>B

��
���	��������	��������������,�� � ��A� %"�9*� �>�

��,����'	�-��	�������,�� � 8�A� E� 0>2

:�	���	���
���������,�� � %��9*� E� =�>1?

����&
��������
 � ���A� %"�9*� ��>�

�

70

Reconciliation of Reserves at 31 March 2012 from UK GAAP as modified to IFRS

As at 31 March  As reported
under

UK GAAP

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

Reported
under
IFRS

 Ref £m £m £m

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment (a) 13.0 (0.3) 12.7

Intangible assets  – 0.3 0.3

  13.0 – 13.0

Current assets
Inventories  0.5 – 0.5

Trade and other receivables  6.2 – 6.2

Cash and cash equivalents  5.0 – 5.0

  11.7 – 11.7

Total assets  24.7 – 24.7

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (b) (4.7) (0.4) (5.1)

Non-current liabilities

Pension scheme liability  (3.4) – (3.4)

Total liabilities  (8.1) (0.4) (8.5)

Net assets  16.6 (0.4) 16.2

Reserves

Non-current assets reserve  13.0 – 13.0
Inventory reserve  0.5 – 0.5

Other net current assets reserve  3.2 (0.4) 2.8

Sovereign Grant reserve  3.3 – 3.3

Pension scheme reserve  (3.4) – (3.4)

Total reserves  16.6 (0.4) 16.2

� �  ��

��� �	����������
����������
���	�
����
�� �!�	����
��
;
���;<�-)):+��������������.��������	�&�
�
��	���������+��&�	���
��H�����	���4	�
�����
�	���.��
�4)��#8+�4	��	'��&��)�����+�.
�����
������.�������	����	��	��'��&���������
�
�� ��&���
�
��
.���+� ��������� ����.���� �
��&
� ��� �&�������
� ��� �	� �	��	'��&�� �������
)����
�	'&���"�#���&&��	�����������������.�����
���.���	��� �	��'��&� ����	�����������
�

��
.����.���� ���&�������
� �������������+��&�	���
��H�����	�� ��� �	��	'��&����������	�
���	�����	����4C(��������
���)���&��"����
�#��=���
��"����

�!� "�����#�
�#���������